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 1             COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
              PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

 2
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 3 KEVIN WALLACE                       :  DOCKET NO.
                                    :  F-2024-3048205

 4     v.                              :
                                    :

 5 PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS              :
                                    :

 6 Initial Call In Telephonic Hearing  :
                                    :

 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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 8                      Judge's Chambers
                     Commonwealth Keystone Building

 9                      400 North Street
                     Harrisburg, PA 17120

10
                     Tuesday, July 2, 2024

11                      Commencing at 10:17 a.m.

12 BEFORE:

13     MICHAEL MROCZKA, ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

14 REPORTER:

15     TIFFANY L. MAST

16 APPEARANCES:

17     ANITA J. MURRAY, ESQ.
    PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS

18     800 WEST MONTGOMERY AVE
    PHILADELPHIA PA 19122

19     215.684.6164
    murray.anita@pgworks.com

20
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23

24 ANY REPRODUCTION OF THIS TRANSCRIPT IS PROHIBITED BY THE
                    CERTIFYING AGENCY

25            KARASCH & ASSOCIATES (800) 621-5689
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account  SA- 41     
             
Customer Name From Date To Date     
KEVIN WALLACE 2/7/2020 6/25/2024     
Service Address Account Number S A Number Meter Rate/Class   
1157 ATWOOD RD PHIL, PA 191513108 87 41 1726734 GS   
             
STATEMENT             
Transaction 
Date 

Transaction 
Type Reading 

Read 
Code 

# of 
Days 

CCF 
Usage 

Average 
CCF/Day 

Heating 
DDDs 

Payment 
Type Due Date 

Transaction 
Amount 

Current 
Balance 

Actual 
Balance 

2/19/2020 BILL   6295 R 8 51 6.38 188  3/13/2020 $78.68  $78.68  $78.68  
3/18/2020 BILL   6456 R 31 161 5.19 650  4/13/2020 $244.90  $323.58  $323.58  
4/17/2020 BILL   6569 R 30 113 3.77 405  5/12/2020 $170.15  $493.73  $493.73  
5/16/2020 BILL   6673 R 29 104 3.59 354  6/10/2020 $119.82  $613.55  $613.55  
6/17/2020 BILL   6701 R 32 28 0.88 35  7/13/2020 $50.66  $664.21  $664.21  
7/17/2020 BILL   6723 R 30 22 0.73 0  8/10/2020 $42.51  $706.72  $706.72  
8/15/2020 BILL   6741 R 29 18 0.62 0  9/9/2020 $37.38  $744.10  $744.10  
9/17/2020 BILL   6762 R 33 21 0.64 5  10/12/2020 $41.45  $785.55  $785.55  
10/16/2020 BILL   6786 R 29 24 0.83 83  11/10/2020 $45.36  $830.91  $830.91  
11/17/2020 BILL   6848 R 30 62 2.07 243  12/11/2020 $107.20  $938.11  $938.11  
12/17/2020 BILL   6989 R 32 141 4.41 613  1/14/2021 $209.88  $1,147.99  $1,147.99  
1/20/2021 LPC            $17.21  $1,165.20  $1,165.20  
1/20/2021 BILL   7200 R 31 211 6.81 864  2/12/2021 $305.57  $1,470.77  $1,470.77  
1/26/2021 COVD19         ($300.00) $1,170.77  $1,170.77  
2/19/2021 BILL   7464 R 33 264 8 1043  3/16/2021 $382.37  $1,553.14  $1,553.14  
3/4/2021 PAY          Debit Card ($98.00) $1,455.14  $1,455.14  
3/19/2021 BILL   7647 R 28 183 6.54 682  4/14/2021 $260.76  $1,715.90  $1,715.90  
4/20/2021 LPC            $25.73  $1,741.63  $1,741.63  
4/20/2021 BILL   7748 R 30 101 3.37 344  5/13/2021 $165.17  $1,906.80  $1,906.80  
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5/5/2021 PAY          Check  ($200.00) $1,706.80  $1,706.80  
5/19/2021 BILL   7812 R 31 64 2.06 195  6/14/2021 $95.31  $1,802.11  $1,802.11  
6/17/2021 BILL   7840 R 29 28 0.97 36  7/13/2021 $50.95  $1,853.06  $1,853.06  
7/17/2021 LPC            $27.40  $1,880.46  $1,880.46  
7/17/2021 BILL   7862 R 30 22 0.73 0  8/10/2021 $44.13  $1,924.59  $1,924.59  
8/17/2021 BILL   7882 R 29 20 0.69 0  9/10/2021 $41.93  $1,966.52  $1,966.52  
9/17/2021 BILL   7906 R 33 24 0.73 0  10/12/2021 $48.90  $2,015.42  $2,015.42  
10/16/2021 BILL   7929 R 29 23 0.79 9  11/9/2021 $53.91  $2,069.33  $2,069.33  
11/17/2021 LPC            $30.24  $2,099.57  $2,099.57  
11/17/2021 BILL   8023 R 32 94 2.94 312  12/13/2021 $163.76  $2,263.33  $2,263.33  
12/3/2021 PAY          Debit Card ($150.00) $2,113.33  $2,113.33  
12/17/2021 LPC            $30.44  $2,143.77  $2,143.77  
12/17/2021 BILL   8222 R 30 199 6.63 600  1/12/2022 $332.42  $2,476.19  $2,476.19  
1/20/2022 LPC            $35.43  $2,511.62  $2,511.62  
1/20/2022 BILL   8517 R 34 295 8.68 856  2/14/2022 $518.27  $3,029.89  $3,029.89  
2/17/2022 LPC            $43.20  $3,073.09  $3,073.09  
2/17/2022 BILL   8796 R 28 279 9.96 877  3/15/2022 $473.01  $3,546.10  $3,546.10  
3/19/2022 LPC            $50.30  $3,596.40  $3,596.40  
3/19/2022 BILL   8994 R 30 198 6.6 605  4/12/2022 $360.81  $3,957.21  $3,957.21  
4/20/2022 LPC            $55.71  $4,012.92  $4,012.92  
4/20/2022 BILL   9116 R 32 122 3.81 414  5/13/2022 $219.57  $4,232.49  $4,232.49  
5/18/2022 BILL   9177 R 28 61 2.18 179  6/13/2022 $108.01  $4,340.50  $4,340.50  
6/1/2022 PAY          Check  ($109.00) $4,231.50  $4,231.50  
6/17/2022 LPC            $58.99  $4,290.49  $4,290.49  
6/17/2022 BILL   9195 Y 30 18 0.6 1  7/14/2022 $48.16  $4,338.65  $4,338.65  
7/19/2022 BILL   9224 R 30 29 0.97 0  8/11/2022 $73.56  $4,412.21  $4,412.21  
8/17/2022 BILL   9249 R 31 25 0.81 0  9/12/2022 $65.62  $4,477.83  $4,477.83  
9/16/2022 LPC            $61.80  $4,539.63  $4,539.63  
9/16/2022 BILL   9274 R 30 25 0.83 0  10/11/2022 $64.98  $4,604.61  $4,604.61  
9/21/2022 PAY          Banking Institutions ($881.00) $3,723.61  $3,723.61  
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10/10/2022 PAY          Check  ($279.00) $3,444.61  $3,444.61  
10/10/2022 BPTOCG         $123.23  $3,567.84  $3,567.84  
10/15/2022 BILL   9308 R 29 34 1.17 108  11/8/2022 $80.23  $3,648.07  $3,648.07  
11/15/2022 BILL   9366 R 28 58 2.07 198  12/9/2022 $140.26  $3,788.33  $3,788.33  
12/14/2022 LPC            $50.53  $3,838.86  $3,838.86  
12/14/2022 BILL   9535 R 32 169 5.28 649  1/11/2023 $337.20  $4,176.06  $4,176.06  
1/14/2023 LPC            $55.59  $4,231.65  $4,231.65  
1/14/2023 BILL   9742 R 31 207 6.68 791  2/8/2023 $407.97  $4,639.62  $4,639.62  
2/14/2023 LPC            $61.71  $4,701.33  $4,701.33  
2/14/2023 BILL   9949 R 29 207 7.14 706  3/10/2023 $436.60  $5,137.93  $5,137.93  
3/16/2023 LPC            $68.26  $5,206.19  $5,206.19  
3/16/2023 BILL   134 R 32 185 5.78 654  4/11/2023 $360.17  $5,566.36  $5,566.36  
4/15/2023 BILL   242 R 30 108 3.6 413  5/9/2023 $189.66  $5,756.02  $5,756.02  
5/16/2023 LPC            $76.51  $5,832.53  $5,832.53  
5/16/2023 BILL   290 R 29 48 1.66 189  6/9/2023 $88.37  $5,920.90  $5,920.90  
6/15/2023 BILL   307 R 32 17 0.53 29  7/12/2023 $40.65  $5,961.55  $5,961.55  
7/15/2023 BILL   323 R 30 16 0.53 3  8/8/2023 $37.75  $5,999.30  $5,999.30  
8/15/2023 BILL   339 R 29 16 0.55 0  9/8/2023 $37.75  $6,037.05  $6,037.05  
9/15/2023 LPC            $79.57  $6,116.62  $6,116.62  
9/15/2023 BILL   353 R 33 14 0.42 0  10/10/2023 $34.97  $6,151.59  $6,151.59  
10/14/2023 BILL   366 R 29 13 0.45 52  11/7/2023 $33.50  $6,185.09  $6,185.09  
11/15/2023 LPC            $80.60  $6,265.69  $6,265.69  
11/15/2023 BILL   440 R 32 74 2.31 317  12/11/2023 $120.48  $6,386.17  $6,386.17  
12/14/2023 LPC            $82.41  $6,468.58  $6,468.58  
12/14/2023 BILL   607 R 29 167 5.76 595  1/11/2024 $247.15  $6,715.73  $6,715.73  
1/17/2024 LPC            $86.11  $6,801.84  $6,801.84  
1/17/2024 BILL   900 R 31 293 9.45 704  2/9/2024 $473.12  $7,274.96  $7,274.96  
2/14/2024 LPC            $93.21  $7,368.17  $7,368.17  
2/14/2024 BILL   1219 R 31 319 10.29 842  3/11/2024 $512.73  $7,880.90  $7,880.90  
3/14/2024 LPC            $100.90  $7,981.80  $7,981.80  
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3/14/2024 BILL   1469 R 29 250 8.62 637  4/9/2024 $405.66  $8,387.46  $8,387.46  
4/13/2024 BILL   1640 R 30 171 5.7 448  5/7/2024 $274.33  $8,661.79  $8,661.79  
5/14/2024 LPC            $111.10  $8,772.89  $8,772.89  
5/14/2024 BILL   1686 R 29 46 1.59 179  6/7/2024 $85.61  $8,858.50  $8,858.50  
6/13/2024 LPC            $112.39  $8,970.89  $8,970.89  
6/13/2024 BILL   1702 R 32 16 0.5 35  7/9/2024 $40.05  $9,010.94  $9,010.94  
6/25/2024 LPCWVE                 ($565.82) $8,445.12  $8,445.12  
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Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account  SA- 19     
             
Customer Name From Date To Date     
KEVIN WALLACE 2/7/2020 6/25/2024     
Service Address Account Number S A Number Meter Rate/Class   
1157 ATWOOD RD PHIL, PA 191513108 87 19 1726734 GS   
             
STATEMENT             
Transaction 
Date 

Transaction 
Type Reading 

Read 
Code 

# of 
Days 

CCF 
Usage 

Average 
CCF/Day 

Heating 
DDDs 

Payment 
Type Due Date 

Transaction 
Amount 

Current 
Balance 

Actual 
Balance 

10/10/2023 REXFER         $973.55  $973.55  $973.55  
11/2/2023 PAY          Banking Institutions ($120.00) $853.55  $853.55  
11/28/2023 PAY          Debit Card ($124.00) $729.55  $729.55  
11/29/2023 CANP                   $124.00  $853.55  $853.55  
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